504996038 07/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5042786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENG-YU LIU	07/04/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREE-FREE INDUSTRIAL CORP.		
Street Address:	19F., NO. 76, SEC. 2, DUNHUA S. ROAD		
Internal Address:	DA-AN DISTRICT		
City:	TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29656027

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-1075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3315-1075-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL10-2018#page1.tif source=3315-1075-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL10-2018#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046304 FRAME: 0244 504996038

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Part of the crisper		
		abournoused 2.12
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
Check one)		
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOF	(S) concurrent	tly with this A
☑ U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/656,027 filed U.S. Patent No. issued	7/10/201	<u> </u>
	···	o distribution of the second o
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
Observation Communication (Communication Communication Com		
(Check One)		
U.S. Patent rights only		
	<b>V</b>	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the ridate of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	ght to claim the	e benefit of th
чень эт тур олог, ) стога судавления прениненя всеняю.		
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed inventor	ntion in the app	olication.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.		
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.		
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this A	ssignment is po	unishable unc
	ssignment is po	unishable unc
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this As JSC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ssignment is po	unishable unc
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this As USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this As USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor) Sheng-Yu Liu  Address) 19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C	zity, Taiwan (	B.O.C.)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F., No.76, Sec. 2, Dunhua S, Road, Da-An District, Taipei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)	ity, Taiwan (	B.O.C.)
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor) Sheng-Yu Liu  Address) 19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C	ity, Taiwan (	B.O.C.)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this As USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)	ity, Taiwan (	R.O.C.)
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	ly, Taiwan (	RO.C)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this As USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)	ly, Taiwan (	RO.C)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOP(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taipei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	ity, Taiwan (	R.O.C.)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	Xiv. Taiwan (	BOC)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOP(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taipei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	Xiv. Taiwan (	BOC)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taipei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	ity, Taiwan (	RO.C.)
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F No.76, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taigei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)  Address)	Xiv. Taiwan (	
IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Au USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  Sheng-Yu Liu  Address)  19F. No.76, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Road, Da-An District, Taipei C  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)  Address)  (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	Xiv. Taiwan (	

Page 1 of 2

☐ Additional assignors	s are being named on sep	parately numbered sheets attac	ched hereto.
The sole or fire	st ASSIGNEE(S) referred	to in this agreement is (or are	<b>)</b> :
(Name of Assignee)	FREE-FREE INDUSTR	NAL CORP.	
(Address of Assignee)	19F., No.76, Sec. 2, D	unhua S. Road, Da-An District	, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The sole or first ASSIGI	NEE is: (Check One)		
	☐an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	🗱 a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	NANANANANANANANA
		(State or Count	ry)
The ASSIGNO consideration, receipt of successors and assigns	I which is acknowledged,	\$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNE have and do hereby assign th	E, and other good and valuable a following to each ASSIGNEE; th
the full and exc	dusive right to the inventi	on;	
	ens, continuations-in-part,	nt, title and interest in and to the divisionals, re-issues, and re-	
the right to clai	m priority under 35 U.S.C	. § 119, based on any earlier	oreign applications for this inventi
and request(s) the Com	missioner of Patents and ual interest in the entire ri		ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s s Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as ble use and enjoyment of said
iacts known to the ASSI papers, execute all divis necessary assignment poaths and generally do s	GNOR(S) respecting sax ional, continuation, subst papers to cause any and	I invention, and testify in any li itute, renewal, reexamination : all Letters Patent to be issued lesirable to aid sald ASSIGNE	EE(S), or their representatives, an egal proceedings, sign all lawful and reissue applications, execute to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rig E(S), their successors and assign
		the Serial Number and filing d	ite of the above-referenced Paten
Application when Mown	<b>3</b> ₽	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
	MODEL PLANTED WITH THE PARTY OF	9/4/	20/8
Signalistic of select firs	1 assignor)	(Dat	<del></del> a)
Y Signature at second second	pierrer if servi	/Nat	

Page 2 of 2